AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DAT	TE 4.	 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO	⊥ . (If applicable)
0430	See Block	16C 25	25SC000062		•
6. ISSUED BY CODE	892431		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00516		
SC Oak Ridge U.S. Department of Energy ORNL Site Office P.O. Box 2008 Oak Ridge TN 37831			U.S. Department of Energy ORNL Site Office P.O. Box 2008 Oak Ridge TN 37831		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP (Code) (x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
Oak Ridge Associated Universities, Incorporated Attn: Angela Holmberg P.O. BOX 117 OAK RIDGE TN 378310117			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE - SC 0 0 1 4 6 6 4 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE JW7MLW3RRK34	FACILITY CODE		03/10/2016		
	11, THIS ITEM O	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
separate letter or electronic communication which incl RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes referen 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	RECEIPT OF OFFEI change an offer alrea nce to the solicitation uired)	RS PRIOR TO THE HO ady submitted , such cha and this amendment, a Net I	UR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJI nge may be made by letter or electronic communiond is received prior to the opening hour and date s	ECTION OF YOUR cation, provided pecified.	13
	CT/ORDER IS MODIF I IN ITEM 14, PURSU	FIED TO REFLECT THE UANT TO THE AUTHOR	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	I IS ENTERED INTO	PURSUANT TO AUTH	ORITY OF:		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				
X Contract Clause 970.	5232-4 and	Public Law	95-91		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	is required to sig	gn this document and re	turn copies to the issuin	g office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION UEI: JW7MLW3RRK34 The purposes of this Modific amount of: \$6,573,072.13 (\$4 in Bipartisan Infrastructure	ation are t ,785,636.39	to obligate 9 in DOE fun	Department Of Energy Fund ds TAS: 89 0321 and \$1,78	ling in the	e net
Pursuant to paragraph (a) of of Funds (DEC 2000), the tot with respect to this modific Payment: Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	al amount pation is \$2	presently ob 2,840,344,17	ligated by the Government 8.12 (FP 299-301).	to the co	ontract
The state of State (Type of Print)				(Type of pills)	
			Judson A. Kingman		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C		6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	160	C. DATE SIGNED
			Signature on File	1	0/30/2024
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		